NATIONAL ASS	essment Centre	Services	raria.				
Date In: 29/6/		Job description	I CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Lake efficie Con	spreted j	Done b	Y
A series and the series of the	21007162 [71	SAS e filing					
VELNO SNA 65		E-mail (wides she	s, AIC Shrsy			101, 40, 21 - 10	
DOA: 24/6/3		i-Motor Claim			1		
		i-Motor W/O (W		TP 4hrs)			140
OD . IP / Repoling	Only	i-Photo Upload					
TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY O		Assessment/Surve		I			
TP Insurer:		Ass't Report by E	fax / Hand to	Owner/Wksp			
Preferred Wksp / INC Ass	sign Wksp / QW: (Tel:	Fax:)
TP Particulars:	Veh No:	14	. INC ()/Non-INC ()	100000 2000	
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)	
Policy No: () Peri	iod: ()	Cover Type: ()	
Confirmed by:			Date:	Times)	
Insured/Driver Liabili		lote-Est. Status (WC)%; P: 21-79%.	F: \$0-100%]	
Year of Registration: ()/NO()			
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,00	00 () / \$2,000 ()	\$ 2/4/81			
General Remarks:-	LaTte of a 18	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	4-6-10-04	NO refer of	an sirar		0 - 20
	er: Customer's infor		dential & St	ictly NO raier or .	ерапет.		
	: to e-mail Insurer	The state of the same of the s					
Drive-In () / Towe	d-In (); Invoice:	YES () / NO	();T	owing Co. (
Remarks:- (INC he	orline: 6788 6616)			Date&Time Con	pleted	Done	by
1) Apply for Transport	Allowance () / Co	ourtesy Car ()					
2) QC Check / Post Rep	air Inspection	()					
3) Upload Resurvey Pho	oto [Repair Cost > \$30	000] ()					
Injury :							
Date/Time Actions			78.286.38		Variation		
	- 05-90-00 N. 190-00 N. 190-190-190-190-190-190-190-190-190-190-			HANA SAN WASHEST OF SHIPPS			
			1 2 2 2 2				
				1			
			11.				
	NA2103384	ej	Invoice Pre	paration Checkl	ist	Anit (\$)	Amt (\$)
Claring and the process of the	Par de Grandada recomensor a cabistis) AR : Acciden			13,1311	
Claimant's Particulars:) DA : Damage) TF : Towing !	Assessment (\$100);	INC (\$80) \$40/\$45		
Driver/Owner:		4) FT : Follow-T	hrough Survey	\$120		
Contact No:		3	For claiming	hrough Survey (Resur	10 Jan 2005)		RANGE HOS
Damaged Portion:) TR : Re-inspe		\$75 \$160		
) NTUC Addit	The second section of the second section is a second section of the second section section is a second section			
QC Checked by (Engr-	in-Charge):		*N5: Courtes	y Car / Tpt Allowance	\$5		
			*N6: Repair (Commence of the Commence of th	\$10 \$25		
Auditors' Comments :-			*N8: DV / Co	lleet Excess Coordinat	ion \$5		
Cat. 1;		9	<u>TP</u> (N11) : T) N12: !dac Mc	P (Non INC) agair st iN	C S26		
Cat. 2 / 3;		1	nvoice dated		re Lucread		2000年
EARS W		17	nvalce dated		er Crayor	Mark State	The present

SN09216T0007 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 29/06/2021 19:42 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Celine Fong Wal LI VERSION: 1 (29/06/2021 19:42 (SGT))

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

- policy liability.
 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission

Date of Accident

Exact Location of Accident

Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss

29/06/2021 19:42 (SGT)

24/06/2021 21:45 (SGT)

Singapore

SLE TOWARDS BUKIT TIMAH EXPRESSWAY

Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SNA6556C

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

Company Reg No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

ROSET LIMOUSINE SERVICES PTE LTD

2XXXXX722Z

KHIERTHII@ROSETLIMO.COM

(Phone) +65-87841899

(Office) +65-68445225

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

Toyota

Vellfire

Private hire

No - Reporting only

Commercial vehicle

Auto

2494

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number Cover Note Number Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd

Comprehensive

No

SD20V13100/VPZ/R02

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

POH LAY TIN SXXXX981A



Date Of Birth
Occupation
Date Of Driving Pass
Driving experience
Gender
Mobile Number
Alt. Phone Number
Email Address
Address
Address complement

Address complement
Postcode
Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface

t Collision - Change/cross lane ions Raining Wet

27/12/1969

02/11/1991

29 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS

LAYTINERA@GMAIL.COM

BLK 36 MARSILING DRIVE

(Phone) +65-87841899

Outdoor

Female

#24-407

730036

No

No

Hirer

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?

No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other vehicle or property damaged?

Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

No

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?
Police Station Name
Police Station Phone No
Alt. Police Station Phone No
Police Station Address
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?
If yes, against whom?

Yes Traffic Police (Phone) +65-65470000 (Fax) +65-65474900 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 No

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PLEASE REFER TO CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

No
Was there any audio recorded?

No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number FBH8799K

Vehicle Manufacturer
Vehicle Model
Vehicle Variant
Vehicle Colour
Vehicle Category Motorcycle

Accident report SN09216T0007

Page 2 of 24

NAUFAL ILHAM MUHAMMAD Name of Driver SXXXX139G NRIC No (Phone) +65-81687453 Contact Number Address Address complement Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident No. Of Passenger (Including Driver) PASSENGER 1

MEGS Name Gender

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

NAUFAL ILHAM MUHAMMAD Name of injured person Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old ABRASION Injuries Sustained FBH8799K Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? No Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Yes

INJURED 2

Name of injured person MEGS Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old ABRASION Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? FBH8799K Were seat belts worn? No Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Yes

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Sketch Plan

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date Personnel

A: SNA6556C
B: FBH8799K

SLE

SLE formends. But Tinch Expensey.

Describe Circumstances of the Accident	
Refer to police report	
T/20210625/7008	

Declaration

IWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

STRAICES DIFFILE

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





Report No. T/20210625/7008

Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time 25/06/202	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	Made:	Vide Report No.: F/20210624/0164	Station Diary No.:
Informan	t's Partice	ulars	STEEL STEEL STEEL STEEL	
Name of I POH LAY			Address: 36 MARSILING DRIVE #2	24-407 SINGAPORE 730036
ID Type / NRIC NO		81A	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 87841899
Nationalit		'EN	Email: LAYTINERA@GMAIL.CO	М
Sex: Female	Age: 51	Date of Birth: 27/12/1969	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupation Driver	on:		Driving Licence Information Class: 3	Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 24/06/2021 21:45	Type of Location: Straight Road
	(PRESSWAY towards Bu	kit Timah expressw	ay	
Lamp Post No Weather: Raining	umber: 115	Road Surface: Wet		Road Speed Limit: 90 Km/h
				Traffic Malumen
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control:		Traffic Volume:

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
FBH8799K	Motorcycle				Slightly Damaged	2
SNA6556C	Car	ТОУОТА	Vellfire	Black	Slightly Damaged	0





Report No. T/20210625/7008

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of V	ehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
FBH8799K	income	5105036712-02	08/11/2020	07/11/2021
SNA6556C	LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD	SD20V13100/VPZ/ R02	11/05/2020	31/10/2021

Details of Perso					
Any Pedestrian Ir					
No. of Pedestrian	s Injured: NIL		Use of P	edestrian Cross	sing: NA
Pillion					
Name	MEGS			ID No.	NIL
Related Vehicle	FBH8799K (Motorcycle)			Contact No.	NIL
Hospital/Clinic	KHOO TECK PUAT HOSPITAL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	24/06/2021 Date		Date	NIL	
	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree	of Sligh	nt
Driver					
Name	POH LAY TIN			ID No.	S6945981A
Related Vehicle	SNA6556C (Car)			Contact No.	87841899
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL		Date	NIL	
	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree	of NIL	
Rider				THE REPLECTAN	
Name	NAUFAL ILHAM MU	JHAMMAD		ID No.	S9675139G
Related Vehicle	NIL		Contact No.	. 81687453	
Hospital/Clinic	KHOO TECK PUAT HOSPITAL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date	24/06/2021		Date	NIL	
	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree	of Sligh	nt





Report No. T/20210625/7008

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Pillion		merical l			
Name	MEGS			ID No.	NIL
Related Vehicle	NIL			Contact No	o. NIL
Hospital/Clinic	KHOO TECK PUAT HOSPITAL		L	Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	24/06/2021		Date	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	Slig	ht

Brief Details.

i had came out from TPE onto SLE and was filtering out onto SLE towards woodlands. I was looking at my right then i filter out but didnt realised there was a motocycle on my right front. Hence my front right hit the left rear and the motorcycle fell. Rider and Pillion sustained minor abrasions.





Report No. T/20210625/7008

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Authentication Stamp

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 25/06/2021 10:11
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / MUHAMMAD FARHAN BIN SAIRI Contact No.: 65476224	Classification Of Case:

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Complete and submit this form to the individual insurance authorised reporting centre.
- Please report correctly on the details of the accident to speed up the claim process.
- This form must be filled up by the policy holder and/or authorised driver.
- Information provided must be as fruitful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the traffic police department for investigation.

SN09216T0007

The state of the s	ACCIDENT DETAILS	
Date of accident	24/06/2021	(DD/MM/YY)
Time of accident	2145	(HH:MM)
Exact location of accident	SLE towards Bukit Timah expressway	

		DETAILS OF	VEHICLE			是自己的争为的
Vehicle registration number	SNA 65	29C				
Vehicle make and model	Touota	Vellfire				
Type of vehicle	Saloon Lorry	MPV □ Bus □	CRV i	□ Van ercycle □	Others:	94V
Vehicle category	Private	Comm	ercial 🔎	Motorcy	cle 🗆	
Purpose of using at said time						
Are you claiming under your own insurance company?	Yes Third part	No 🗗 claim 🗆		ase select: g only ø		

INSURANCE INFORMATION						
Insurance company	LIBERTY					
Policy number			10			
Type of policy	Comprehensive #	Third party fire & theft	TP only			

INSURED / POLICY HOLDER				
Name	ROSET LIMOUSINE SERVICES PTE LTD	Male 🗆	Female 🗆	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	200406722Z			
Contact	68445225 khierthii@rosetlimo.com			
Address	BLK 53 UBI AVENUE1 #03-47 PAYA UBI INDUST	RIAL PARK	(S(408934)	

DRIVER	SAME AS INSURED ABOVE □ (SKIP TO D.O.B)			
Name	Poh Lay Tin	Male □	Female	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	S6945981A			
Contact	8784 1899			
Address	36 Marsiling Drive #24-407	S(730036)		
Email address	lautinera @ gmail. com			
Date of birth	27/12/1969			
Occupation	Indoor D Outdoor			
Driving date pass	02/11/1991			

	GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT
Was driver an employee of	Yes D No.
the insured's company?	If no, relationship of the driver and insured: Hirer
Accident captured by camera?	Yes D No 🗸
Weather condition	Clear Raining Others:
Road surface	Dry Dry Wet p
No of passenger	(Inclusive of driver)
	PASSENGER 1
Name	
Gender	Male Female
	PASSENGER 2
Name	
Gender	Male Female
	PASSENGER 3
Name	
Gender	Male Female
Samuel and the second	PASSENGER 4
Name	
Gender	Male Female
	PASSENGER 5
Name	
Gender /	Male Female
	PASSENGER 6
Name /	
Gender	Male Female
1	
	OTHER INFORMATION
Was anybody injured?	Yes D No D
Was other vehicle damaged?	Yes p No a
	DETAILS OF POLICE STATION ACTION
Reported to police?	Yes 🗸 No 🗆 If yes, please state which police station.
Police station name	
	WITNESS 1
Name	
	WITNESS 2
Name	
CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	

	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 1
Vehicle registration number	FBH8799K
Vehicle make model	
Name	Naufal Ilham Muhammad
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	896751399
Contact	8168 7453
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 2
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 3
Vehicle registration number	THING TARTE VERNOLES
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
Contact	
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 4
Vehicle registration number	THIRD FARTT VEHICLE 4
Vehicle make model	
Name	/
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
Contact	
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 5
Vehicle registration number	/ IHIRD PARTT VEHICLE 3
Vehicle make model	
Name	+/
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	1/
Contact	/
Contact	<u>A</u>
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 6
Vehicle registration number	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE O
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	
Contact	
	THIRD DARTY VEHICLE 7
	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE 7
Vehicle registration number	
Vehicle make model	
Name	
NRIC / Fin / Passport number	
Contact	

	STEEN ST	INJURED PERSO	N1		
Name					
Injuries sustained					
Which vehicle person in?					
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆			
Was injured conveyed to	Yes 🗆	No 🗆			
hospital by ambulance?	163 [110 🗅		/	
nospital by ambalance.					
		INJURED PERSO	N 2		
Name		INJUNED PERSO			
Injuries sustained	+				
Which vehicle person in?					
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆			
	Yes 🗆	No 🗆			
Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	1es 🗆	NO LI			
nospital by ambulance:			/		
		INJURED PERSO	N 2		
Name		INJURED PERSO	N 3		
Name	1				
Injuries sustained	-				
Which vehicle person in?					
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆 /			
Was injured conveyed to	Yes 🗆	No 🗹			
hospital by ambulance?					
		/			
		INJURED PERSO	N 4		COLUMN TO SERVICE SERV
Name	1				
Injuries sustained	-				
Which vehicle person in?	-/-			-3-4	
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆			
Was injured conveyed to	Yes 🗆	No □			
hospital by ambulance?	<i>y</i>				
	/				
	CONTRACT	INJURED PERSO	N 5		RESIDENCE DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRAC
Name /					
Injuries sustained					
Which vehicle person in?					
Were seat belts worn?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆			
Was injured conveyed to					
	Yes □	No □			
hospital by ambulance?	Yes 🗆	No 🗆			
	Yes 🗆	10 to 10 to 10 to			
	Yes 🗆	No □ INJURED PERSO	N 6		
	Yes 🗆	10 to 10 to 10 to	N 6		
hospital by ambulance?	Yes 🗆	10 to 10 to 10 to	N 6		
hospital by ambulance? Name	Yes 🗆	10 to 10 to 10 to	N 6		
Name Injuries sustained	Yes	10 to 10 to 10 to	N 6		
Name Injuries sustained Which vehicle person in?		INJURED PERSO	N 6		





Liberty Insurance Pte Ltd

Registration no.199002791D 51 Club Street #03-00 Liberty House Singapore 069428 Tel: (65) 6221 8611 Website: http://www.libertyinsurance.com.sg

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960
ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987
ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959

Certificate No	SD20V13100 /VPZ /R02		
Form	MZ406C		
Date Of Issue	31-MAY-2021	_	
1.Index Mark and Registration No. of Vehicle:	SNA6556C		
2.Chassis number of Vehicle:	JTNGF3DH308016205		
3.Name of Policyholder:	ROSET LIMOUSINE SERVICES PTE LTD		

4.Effective date of Commencement of Insurance 11-MAY-2021 00:00 AM

for the purpose of the Act:

5.Date of Expiry of Insurance: 31-OCT-2021 23:59 PM

6.Persons or Classes of Persons

entitled to drive*:

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission or to whom the vehicle is hired.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

7.Limitations as to use*:

A) Use for carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.

B) Use for social, domestic, pleasure and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

C) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward under Private Hire Vehicle (PHV) by the person to whom the vehicle is hired.

8.Policy does not cover:

A) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

B) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987.

For and on behalf of

LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD
Approved Insurers

1 DOW

Authorised Signature

For Information only:

COVERAGE:

Comprehensive, Unlimited Windscreen, Geographical Area - refer memorandum, PHV Extension

(Geographical Area: Singapore only)

SUM INSURED:

MARKET VALUE AT THE TIME OF LOSS

EXCESS:

Refer Memorandum - Section I S\$2500, Refer Memorandum - Section II S\$2500, Windscreen

Excess S\$100

FINANCE COMPANY:

HONG LEONG FINANCE LTD

PRODUCER NAME:

NEWSTATE STENHOUSE (S) PTE LTD

PLSL/PLSL/31-MAY-21

S1_CI_T1_T3_OE_Template2-Ver1.

31-MAY-21